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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4126
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
INCREASE IN RATEO OF FUNDS
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from State Government o f Tamil Nadu for increasing the ratio o f funds provided for basic facilities such as waste management, recycling of water & sewerage etc. and also for timely & bulk release of funds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUFRIYO)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. State Government of Tamil Nadu has proposed a funding pattern among Central Government, State Government and Urban Local Bodies in the ratio of 80:10:10 and timely and bulk release of funds. The proposal of the State Government will be considered while designing the new Urban Development Mission.
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